website:www.keralapsc.gov.in e.mail:doclt.psc@kerala.gov.in



Phone: 0495 - 2371971

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS I(2)513165/21

Kozhikode 26-09-2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

Sub :- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kozhikode – Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Clerk) (Direct -Cat.No. 207/19) in Various Departments in Kozhikode District – Deletion of withheld candidate - Reg.

Ref :- 1) Order of the Hon. Commission dated 17.09.2022.

2) Ranked List No. 471/2022/DOD dated 01-08-2022.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Consequent on the order of the Commission cited (1), to reject the application of the candidate with Reg. No.296838, it is hereby notified that NOTE (7) in the Ranked List cited (2) is deleted.

The Ranked List No.471/2022/DOD dated 01.08.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-

MUGESH PARUPARAMBATH DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Kozhikode

Approved for issue

Section Officer